

## Australian Rare Earths Mining Developer With Projects in AZ, WY, and NV, Adds Arizona Executive to Board of Directors

Clarence McAllister becomes newest member of Board of Directors of American Rare Earths Limited

SYDNEY, NEW SOUTH WALES, AUSTRALIA, September 28, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Board of <u>American Rare Earths Limited</u> (ASX:ARR) is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr Clarence McAllister as a Non-Executive Director from 21 September 2021.

Mr McAllister has over 30 years of international experience in engineering and construction and has been the Chairman of the Board of the wholly owned subsidiary Western Rare Earths for the last two years. He is also the Founder and Chief Executive Officer of Fortis Engineers, a world-class electrical and mechanical engineering firm based in Phoenix, Arizona.

Mr McAllister is a member of the Arizona Board of Technical Registration which regulates the

professions of Architecture, Engineering and Land Surveying and serves on the Arizona Supreme Court Alternative Business Structure Board.



Mr McAllister says "After having been a founding board member and Chairman of the Board of Western Rare Earths for the last two years, I am excited to join the Board of American Rare Earths. I am looking forward to helping guide the company's US expansion by utilising my 30+ years experience in developing projects nationwide."

American Rare Earths Chairman, Creagh O'Connor AM, says "I am delighted with Mr McAllister's appointment and welcome him to the Board. He brings an exceptional combination of experience in founding and leading private companies and collaborating with State departments and regulators. His knowledge from chairing Western Rare Earths is precious and puts American

Rare Earths in a great position as we take the next step on our journey."

Mr McAllister holds an MBA from Nova Southeastern University, a Bachelor of Science, and a Master of Science in Electrical Engineering from Arizona State University. He is a licensed professional engineer and an active member of the Young Presidents Organization.

This market announcement has been authorised for release to the market by the Board of American Rare Earths Limited.

Angela East Media + Capital Partners +61 428 432 025 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/552281000

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.